

BOROUGH OF YEADON DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BOROUGH COUNCIL LEGISLATIVE MEETING June 20, 2024

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Citizens' Forum (Agenda Items Only comments limited to 3 minutes)
- 4. Minutes
 - a. Consideration to approve the May 9, 2024, Caucus Meeting Minutes
 - b. Consideration to approve the May 16, 2024, Legislative Meeting Minutes

5. Mayor's Report

- 6. President's Report
 - a. Presentation
- 7. Manager's Report
 - a. Consideration to appoint Earl Boyd to the Yeadon Borough Planning Commission effective immediately, with a term to end December 31, 2025.
 - b. Consideration to appoint Patricia Shannon to the Yeadon Borough Planning Commission effective immediately, with a term to end December 31, 2025.
 - c. Consideration to appoint Antoinette Truehart to the Yeadon Borough Planning Commission effective immediately, with a term to end December 31, 2026.
 - d. Consideration to appoint Ronald Francis to the Yeadon Borough Planning Commission effective immediately, with a term to end December 31, 2027.
 - e. Consideration to appoint Iva Allen to the Yeadon Borough Planning Commission effective immediately, with a term to end December 31, 2028.
 - f. Consideration to terminate employee with employee ID ending in XX855 effective immediately.

- g. Consideration to appoint Rafi Cave to the position of Borough Manager/Secretary/Right to Know Officer at the salary of \$90,000 per year, effective July 1, 2024.
- 8. Solicitor's Report
- 9. Tax Collector's Report
- 10. Engineer's Report
 - a. Consideration to award MacDade and Church Lane ADA & Signal Upgrades.
 - b. Consideration of approval for proceeding and advertising bidding the 2024 Borough Road Program.
- 11. Reports & Motions
 - A. Finance
 - a. Consideration of the Accounts Payable List for June 2024
 - b. Consideration of the Accounts Payable Additions List for June 2024
 - c. Consideration of the Cash Balance Report
 - B. Ordinances & Zoning
 - a. Consideration for the adoption of Ordinance number 2024-003 Regulating Immobilization of Vehicles.
 - b. Consideration for the advertising of Ordinance number 2024-004 Regulating Smoke Shops and Tobacco Stores.
 - C. Public Works
 - D. Public Safety
 - a. Police Department
 - 1. Consideration to enter into an agreement with Brandywine Valley SPCA.
 - b. Fire Department
 - c. Emergency Management
 - E. Recreation
- 11. Adjournment